



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4959 OF 2025

Dhanpal Anna Shete & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

- Mr. K. B. Redekar, for Petitioners.
- Ms. Savina R. Crasto, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.
- Mr. Sameer Bindra a/w Ms. Ananya Misra i/b Khaitan & Co., for Respondent No.5.
- Mr. Aditya Raktade, for Respondent No.6.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 19th JUNE 2025.

P. C. :

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners desire to amend the present writ petition and in that regard an application seeking permission for amendment is ready for filing. It is also indicated that this petition was adjourned to 04th July 2025.

2. At this stage, the learned counsel appearing for the respondents state that this is the fourth round of litigation sought to be initiated by the petitioners for the same cause of action, as earlier writ petitions for identical cause were filed in the years 2011, 2015 and 2016, where the petitioners did not meet with success.

3. In view of the above, list on 04th July 2025.



1.WP.4959.20

2026:BHC-KOL:3713

4. If this Court finds substance in the submission made on behalf of the respondents, this could be a fit case for imposing heavy costs.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)