



17-40-WP-7289-2025.DOC

2026:BHC-KOL:3713

Arun Sankpal

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7289 OF 2025

Kalgonda Dhulgonda Patil ..Petitioner
Versus
The Collector, Kolhapur ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4959 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 22572 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4959 OF 2025

Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni, with Siddharth Shitole, for the Petitioner in
WP/7289/2025.

Mr. K.B. Redkar, for the Petitioner in WP/4959/2025.

Ms. Vaishali S. Nimbalkar, AGP, for the Respondent-State in
WP/7289/2025.

Smt. S.R. Crasto, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WP/7289/2025.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.07.05
13:48:31 +0530

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 4th JULY 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned AGP makes a grievance that copies of the Petition have not been served on the Respondent-State.



3. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner in both the Petitions undertakes to serve the copy of the Petitions on the learned AGP.
4. The learned AGP seeks time to take instructions.
5. At the request of the learned AGP, stand over to 25th July 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]