



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7289 OF 2025

Kalgaonda Dhulgonda Patil ...PETITIONER
V/S
The Collector, Kolhapur ...RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4959 OF 2025

Dhanpal Anna Shete And Ors ...PETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Throu. The Sec. Urban
Development Dept And Ors RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 22572 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 4959 OF 2025

Dhanpal Anna Shete And Ors ...PETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Throu. The Sec. Urban
Development Dept And Ors RESPONDENT

- Adv. Ashutosh Kulkarni a/w Adv. Siddharth Shitole for
Petitioner in WP/7289/2025
- Adv. K. B. Redekar for Petitioner in WP/4959/2025
- Adv. Sameer Bindra a/w Adv. Ananya Misra i/by Khaitan &
Co. for Respondent No.5
- Adv. Aditya Raktade through VC for Respondent No.6 in



2026:BHC-KOL:3713

WP/4959/2025 & Respondent No.4 in WP/7289/2025

- Shri. P. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP in WP/7289/2025

- Mrs. Savina Crasto, AGP in WP/4959/2025

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 25th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)